
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:53
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
UPPER YAMUNA REVIEW COMMITTEE
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the meeting of the Upper Yamuna Review Committee held recently;

(b) the names of the States that participated in the meeting;

(c) the details of the various issues discussed in the meeting and the outcome thereof;and

(d) the details of the steps being taken by the Government to settle the issues?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) Fifth meeting of Upper Yamuna Review Committee was held recently on 28.05.2013 at New Delhi. The meeting was chaired by the Hon'ble Union Minister of Water Resources.

(b) Representatives of Himachal Pradesh, Uttarakhand, Uttar Pradesh, Haryana, NCT of Delhi and Rajasthan participated in the meeting.

(c) & (d) The information is annexed. Upper Yamuna River Board is following up the decisions taken during the meeting for their implementation and pursuing the State for setting of issues amicably.
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